BOARD AGENDA ITEM
February 12, 2019

SUBJECT:
Change Order Number 2 for the Graniteville Elementary Addition Project

BACKGROUND INFORMATION:

Change Order Number 2 for the Graniteville Elementary Addition from
RW Allen Construction, LL.C is presented for your review and approval.
RFP #2 consists of the kitchen hood, UDS, and floor trough install. RFP
#3 consists of site work revisions to meet DOT requirements. The project
budget has adequate funds to cover this amount.

ADMINISTRATIVE CONSIDERATION:

The contractor, RW Allen Construction, LLC has submitted a Change
Order Number 2 in the total amount of $105,508.00 and this amount is
reasonable.

RECOMMENDATION:
e Approve Change Order Number 2 for Graniteville Elementary

Addition project from RW Allen Construction, LLC in the amount of
$105,508.00 and this amount will be deducted from the project budget.

PREPARED BY:

Shawn D. Foster
Kevin A. Chipman



